** IMAQOOA00-0O1 **

RUN
MTA

89

89

91

gt

91

g1

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

DATE 10/0G/93
MTA NAME
ABY STE CTY R/T

Tulsa
OK 40 143 C

Tulsa
0K 40 145 c

washington-Baltimore
MD 24 003 C

Washington-Baltimore
MO 24 0O0% C

washington-Baltimore
MD 24 013 C

washtngton-Bal t imore
MO 24 025 C

wWashington-Bal timore
MD 24 027 C

Washington-Balt imore
MD 24 029 C

Washington-Baltimore
MD 24 035 C

Washington-Baltimore
MD 24  0OAAd C

wWashington-Bal timore
MD 24 510 B

washington-Baltimore
VA 51 003 c

Washington-Bal timore
VA 51 029 C

washington-Baltimore
VA 51 065 c

wWashington-Bal timore
VA 51 079 [of

wWashington-Bal t imore
VA 51 113 C

COUNTY NAME

Tutlsa

Wagoner

Anne Arundel

Baltimore

Carroll

Harford

Howard

Kent

Queen Anne’s

Talbot

Baltimore

Albemarle

Buck { ngham

fFluvanna

Greene

Madison

(

N

RAND MCNALLY

MTA &

BTA

MTA ABBREV

TUL

TUL

WASH-

WASH-

WASIHI-

"WASH-

WASH -

WASH-

WASH -

WASH-~

WASH-

WASH-

WASH-

WASH-

WASH-

WASH-

conDE

AND COMP

NAME L
BTYA

148

448

029

029

029

029

029

029

029

029

029

075

075

07%

07%

ANY

1sT

BTA NAME

Tulsa, 0K

Tulsa, OK

Baltimore,

Baltimore,

Baltimore,

Baltimore,

Baltimore,

Baltimore,

Baltimore,

Baltimore,

Baltimore,

Charlottesvilie,

Charlottesville,

Charlottesville,

Charlottesville,

Charlottesville,

MD

MD

MO

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

PAGE HO.

RUN TIM!I

[CALINN RO



** IMAOO400O-01 **

RUN
MTA

g1

91

91

a1

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

g1

91

91

g1

91

DATE 10/06/93
MTA NAME
ABV STE CTY R/T

Washington-Baltimore
VA 51 125 c

washington-Baltimore
VA 51 137 o

Washington-Baltimore
VA 51 %40 8

washington-Baltimore
MD 24 001 C

washington-Baltimore
MD 24 023 C

Washington-Balt imore
wv 54 023 o

washington-Baltimore
wv 54 027 c

wWwashington-Baltimore
wv 54 057 C

washington~-Baltimore
VA 51 033 c

washington-Baltimore
VA 51 099 c

washington-Baltimore
VA 51 177 c

wWashington-Bal timore
VA 51 193 (o

washington-Baltimore
VA 51 630 3]

washington-Baltimore
MD 24 043 C

washington-Baltimore
PA 42 055 C

Washington-Bal timore
PA 142 057 c

COUNTY NAME

Nelson

Orange

Charlottesvilie

Allegany

Garrett

Grant

Hampshire

Mineral

Caroline

King George

Spotsylvania

westmoreland

Freder icksburg

Washington

Franiklin

fulton

(

RAND MCNALLY

MTA & BTA CODE

MTA ABBREV

WASH-

WASH-

WASH -

WASH-

WASIHI-

WASH -

WASH-

WASH-

WASH -

WASH-

WASH -

WASH!-

WASHI-

WASH ~

WASH -

WASH -

NAME

AND COMPANY

LIST
BTA BTA NAME

075 Charlottesvilile,

075 Charilottesville,

075 Charlottesville,

100 Cumberland, MD

100 Cumberland, MD

100 Cumberland, MD

100 Cumbertand, MD

100 Cumbertand, MD

156 Frederickshurg,

156 Frederickshurg,

186 Frederickshurcg,

156 Fredericksbhurg,

156 Frederickshura,

PAGE HO. 190

RUN TIMF O9:17:853

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

179 Hagerstown, MU-Chambersburg, PA-Martincsbura. WV

179 Hagerstown, MD-Chambersburg, PA-Martinsburg. WV

179 Hagerstown, ML-Chambersburg, PA-Martinsburg. WV



** IMAOQA00-0O1t *»*

RUN DATE 10/06/93

MTA

g1

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

g1

91

91

g1

g1

91

MTA NAME
ABV STE CTY R/T

wWashington-Balt imore
wv 54 003 C

Washington-Baltimore
wv 54 OGS o}

Washington-Bal timore
VA 51 139 C

washington-Baltimore
VA 51 165 C

Washington-Baltimore
VA 51 660 B

wWashington-Baltimore
wv 54 031 C

Washington-Bal timore
wv 54 071 C

wWashington-Bal timore
MD 24 019 c

wWashington-Bal timore
MD 24 039 c

wWashington-Baltimore
MD 24 045 C

wWashington-Bal timore
MD 24 047 C

Washington-Baltimore
DC 11 001 c

washington-Bat timore
MD 24 009 C

washington-Bal timore
MD 24 017 C

washington-flal timoreo
MD 24 021 [

washington-Ba! timore
MD 24 03t ¢

(

RAND MCNALLY

MTA & BTA CODE

COUNTY NAME

Berkeley

Morgan

Page

Rock { ngham

Harrisonburg

Hardy

Pendleton

Dorchester

Somerset

Wicomico

Worcester

District of Columbia

Calvert

Charles

Frederick

Montgomery

MTYA ABBREV

WASH -

WASII-

WASH -

WASH -

WASH-

WASH-

WASH-~

WASH-

WASH -

WASH~-

WASH -

WASH-

VIASH -

WASH -

WASH -

WASH -

AND

COoOM

NAME

BTA

179

178

183

183

183

183

183

398

398

398

161

161

161

AG1

161

P ANY PAGE MO. 191

LIST RUN TIML O9:17:51

BTA NAME

Hagerstown, MD-Chambersburg, PA-Martinsburg., WV

Hagerstown, MD-Chambersburg, PA-Martinsburg., WV

Harrisonbuig, VA

Harrisonburg, VA

Harr tsonburg, VA

Harrisonburg, VA

Harrisonburg, VA

Salisbury, MD

Salisbury, MD

Salisbury, MD

Sal{isbury, MD

Washington, DC

Washington, DC

Washington, DC

Washington, DC

wWashington, DC



** IMAOQA400-0O1

L s

* *

CcTY

R/T

RUN DATE 10/0G/93
MTA MTA NAME
ABV  STE
91 Washington-Balt imora

91

91

a1

91

91

g1

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

g1

MD

24

033

C

wWashington-Baltimorno

MD

24

037

C

washington-Baltimore

VA

51

013

o

Washington-Baltimore

VA

51

047

C

Wwashington-Baltimore

VA

51

059

C

Washington-Baltimore

VA

51

0G1

c

Washington-Baltimore

VA

S

107

C

washington-Battimore

VA

51

153

c

washington-Balt imore

VA

51

157

C

washington-Baltimore

VA

51

179

c

washington-Battimore

VA

51

510

B

washington-Baltimore

VA

51

600

8]

Washington-Baltimore

VA

51

G10

8

washington-8altimore

VA

51

683

B

washington-Baltimore

VA

51

685

8

washington-Baltimore

wv

54

037

c

COUNTY NAME

Prince George’s

St. Mary’s

Ariington

Culpeper

Fairfax

Fauquier

Loudoun

Prince William

Rappahannock

Stafford

Alexandria

Fairfax

Falls Church

Manassas

Manassas Park

Jef ferson

MTA & BTA CODE

MTA ABBREV

WASI-

WASH-

WASIH -

WAS!HI-

WASH!I-

WASHI~

WASH-

WASH-

WASIHI-

WASH-

WASH -

WASIHI-

WASIHI-

WASIH-

WASH -

WASI-

NAME

RAND MCN & LY AND COMPANY

LIST

BTA BTA NAME

AG1

461

461

461

461

161

461

461

161

461

16 1

161

461

1461

161

161

Washington,
Washington,
Washington,
Washington,
washington,
Washington,
Washington,
wWashington,
Washiington,
Washington,
Washington,
Wnélxlng]torw .
Washington,
washington,
Washington,

Washington,

[ale

DC

DC

DC

DC

bC

bc

DC

Dc

DC

DC

DC

ne

DC

ocC

PAGE HNO 102

RUN TIME C9:17:53



** IMAOOA0O-0O1 **

RUN
MTA

91

91

91

91

a1

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

a3

93

393

DATE 10/0G/93
MTA NAME
ABV STE CTY R/T

wWashington-Baltimore
VA 51 043 C

washington-Bal timore
VA 51 069 [of

Washington-Baltimore
VA 51 171 c

Washington-Baltimore
VA 51 187 c

wWashington-Baltimore
VA 51 840 2]

Wichita
KS 20 025 C

wichita
KsS 20 057 c

wichita
KS 20 OGS C

Wichita
KS 20 083 (o

Wichita
KS 20 055 C

wichita
KS 20 067 c

Wichita
KS 20 071 C

Wichita
KS 20 075 [o}

wichita
KS 20 081 C

Wichita
KS 20 093 c

Wichita
KS 20 101 C

COUNTY NAME

Clarke

Frederick

Shenandoah

Warren

Winchester

Clark

Ford

Gray

Hodgeman

Finney

Grant

Greeley

Hami | ton

Haskell

Kearny

Lane

MTA

R

(

BTA CODFE NAM
MTA ABBREV

WASII-
WASIH-
WASI!-
WASI-
WASI-
WICH
WICH
wIiCH
WICIHI
WICH
wICH
WICH
WICH
WICH
WICH

WICH

E

RAND MCNALLY AND COMPANY

I ST

BTA_ BIA NAME

479

179

473

1479

479

114

163

163

163

163

163

163

162

Winche

Winche

Winche

Winche

Winche

Dodge

Dodge

Dodge

Dodge

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

ster,

ster,

ster,

ster,

ster,

Clty.

City,

Clty,

City,

City,

City,

Clty,

City,

City,

City,

City,

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

KS

KS

KS

KS

PAGE

RUN

I ITMI

tio

091

’ .

19713

R



** IMAOO400-01

RUN
MTA

a3

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

* ¥

DATE 10/06/93

MTA NAME

ABV

Wichita
KS

Wichita
KS

Wichita
KS

Wichita
KS

wWichtta
KS

wWichita
KS

Wichita
KS

Wichita
KS

Wichita
KS

wichita
KS

Wichita
KS

Wichita
KS

Wichita
KS

Wichita
KS

Wichita
KS

Wichita
KS

STE

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

CTY

171

187

203

009

051

063

065

109

135

163

179

033

R/T

COUNTY NAME

Scott

Stanton

Wichita

Bar ton

Pawnee

Rush

Ellis

Gove

Graham

Logan

Ness

Rooks

Sher idan

Thomas

Trego

Comanche

RAND MCNALLY

MTA

&

B

TA CODE

WICH!

WICH

WICH

WICH

WICH

WICH

WICH

WICH

WICH

WICH

WICH

WICH

WICH

WICH

WICH

WICH

NAME

BTA

1673

163

163

t70

170

170

187

187

187

187

187

187

187

187

187

200

AND COMPANY

LI sT

BTA NAME

Garden City, KS

Garden City. KS§

Garden Ctty, KS

Great Bend, KS

Great Bend, KS

Great Bend, KS

Hays, KS
Hays, KS
Hays, KS
Hays, KS
Hays, KS
Hays, KS
Hays, KS
Hays, KS
Hays, KS

Hutchinson, KS

PAGIE NO. t94

RUN TIME O9:17: 52



** IMAOQ400-0!

RUN
MTA

93

93

a3

a3

93

93

93

93

93

93

g3

93

93

93

93

93

LR

DATE 10/06/93

MTA NAME

ABV

wWichita
KS

Wichita
KS

Wichita
KS

Wichita
KS

Wichita
KS

Wichita
KS

Wichita
KS

Wichita
KS

Wichita

Wichita
oK

Wichita
OK

Wichita
KS

Wichita
KS

Wichita
KS

STE

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

40

40

20

20

CTY

047

097

189

007

0%3

R/T

COUNTY NAME

Edwards

Kiowa

McPherson

Pratt

Reno

Rice

Stafford

Meade

Mor ton

Seward

Stevens

Beaver

Texas

Cloud

Dick inson

Ellsworth

RAND MC

MTA & B

N a -~ LY AND COMPANY

TA CODE

WICH

WICH

wICH

WICH

WICH

wIiCH

WICH

WICH

WICH

WICH

WICH

WICH

wICH

N AME

BTA

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

253

253

253

253

253

253

196

396

196

LIST
BTA NAME

Hutchinson,

Hutchinson,

Hutchlinson,

Hutchinson,

Hutchinson,

Hutchinson,

Hutchinson,

LLiberal,

Liberal,

Liberal,

Liberal,

Liberal,

Liberal,

Salina,

Salina,

Salina,

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

PAGE 10O,

RUN TIMD

19

09:1:%)



** IMAOO400O-01 ** RAND MCN tYy ANDO COMPANY ( PAGEL NO. 194,

RUN DATE 10/06/93 MTA &8 BTA CODE NAME LI ST RUN TIMI O9:17:53

MTA MTA NAME MTA ABBREV BTA BTA NAME
ABV STE CTY R/T COUNTY NAME
93 Wichita WICH 396 Salina, KS
KS 20 089 C Jewell
93 Wichita WICH 396 Salina, KS
KS 20 105 c Lincoln
93 Wichita WICH 396 Salina, KS
KS 20 123 C Mitchell
93 Wichita WICH 396 Salina, KS
KS 20 137 C Nor ton
93 Wichita WICH 396 Salina, KS
KS 20 14 C Osborne
93 Wichita WICH 396 Salina, KS
KS 20 143 C Ottawa
93 Wichita WICH 396 Salina, KS
KS 20 147 C Phillips
93 Wichita WICH 396 Salina, KS
KS 20 157 (o Republic
93 Wichita WICH 396 Salina, KS
KS 20 167 C Russell
93 Wichita WICH 396 Salina, KS
KS 20 169 C Saline
93 Wichita WICH 396 Salina, KS
KS 20 183 c Smith
93 Wichita WICH 472 Michita, KS

KS 20 007 C Barber

93 Wichita WICH 472 MWichita, KS
KS 20 015 C Butler

93 Wichita WICH 472 Wichita, KS
KS 20 035 Cc Cowley

93 Wichita WICH 472 Michita, KS
KS 20 049 C Elk

93 Wichita WICH 472 Wichita, KS
KS 20 073 C Greenwood



** IMAOO400-01 =*» RAND MCN A( Y AND COMPANY ( PAGE NO. 197

RUN DATE 10/06/93 MTA 8 BTA CODE NAME LIST RUN TIME 09:17 .51
MTA MTA NAME MTA ABBREV BTA BTA NAME
ABV STE CTY R/T COUNTY NAME
93 Wichita WICH 472 Wichita, KS
KS 20 077 C Harper
93 Wichita WICH 472 Wichita, KS
KS 20 079 C Harvey
93 Wichita WICH 472 Wichita, KS
KS 20 095 [ Kingman
93 Wichita WICH 472 Wichita, KS

KS 20 115 Cc Marion

93 Wichita WICH 472 MWichita, KS
KS 20 173 C Sedgwick

93 Wichita WICH 472 Wichita, KS
KS 20 191 C Sumner

93 Wichita WICH 472 Wichita, KS
KS 20 207 C Woodson



*+ IMAOO400-01 ** RAND MCNA ( Y AND COMPANY
RUN DATE 10/06/93 MTA & BTA CODE NAME LIST

MTA MTA NAME MTA ABBREV BTA BTA NAME
ABV STE CTY R/T COUNTY NAME

7,681 MASTER READS 4,538 MASTER RECORDS DROPPED

3,143 RECORD WRITES (o} TABLE NO HITS

PAGE NO

RUN TIME

18

09:17:53



ATTACHMENT II
Statement of Purposes For Which the Licensed Material May be Used

The Licensed Material may be used:

(1) In any documents prepared in connection with
Services (described below) referred to in proceedings completed or
pending before the Commission as of the date of this Agreement that
rely on or refer to the Licensed Material. The “Services" shall be
limited to: 2 GHz broadband Personal Communications Serxrvices
("PCS"), as authorized in GEN Docket 350-314 or any Bsuccessor
proceedings; 900 MHz narrowband PCS, as authorized in GEN Docket
No. 90-314 and ET Docket 92-100 or any successor proceedings; 800
MHz wide-area Specialized Mobile Radio Services or Expanded Mobile
Service Providers, as authorized in PR Docket No. 93-144 or any
successor proceedings; and Local Multipoint Distribution Services,
as authorized in CC Docket No. 92-297 or any successor proceedings.

(i1) 1In any documents or other materials prepared in

connection with the licensing, building, marketing and operation of
the Services listed in (i) above.

- 11 -



ATTACEMENT IIX
SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR ADDITIONAL COPIES OF PRINTED LISTINGS

Print Listing of Licensed Materials §25/copy *
MTA/BTA Diskette 525 for first
copy; §5 for
— each additional
copy™*

* additional charge for Federal Express

- 12 -



